
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/034947-2024 

Tender

Electric Chargepoint Open Data Collection

THE DEPARTMENT FOR TRANSPORT

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-034947
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04b20f  
Published 29 October 2024, 9:31am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

THE DEPARTMENT FOR TRANSPORT

Great Minster House,33 Horseferry Road

LONDON

SW1P4DR

Contact

Jason Thrupp

Email

jason.thrupp@dft.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 7483980296

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/034947-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/034947-2024
mailto:jason.thrupp@dft.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

United Kingdom

Region code

UKI32 - Westminster

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.dft.gov.uk

I.3) Communication

Access to the procurement documents is restricted. Further information can be obtained
at

www.dft.gov.uk

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

www.dft.gov.uk

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

Transport Sector

http://www.dft.gov.uk
http://www.dft.gov.uk
http://www.dft.gov.uk


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Electric Chargepoint Open Data Collection

II.1.2) Main CPV code

72300000 - Data services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The purpose of the procurement is to select a supplier to aggregate real-time data from
public charge points in the UK, perform data quality checks, and submit this data to the
Department for Transport (DfT) for regulatory and policy purposes.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

72300000 - Data services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The purpose of the procurement is to select a supplier to aggregate real-time data from
public charge points in the UK, perform data quality checks, and submit this data to the
Department for Transport (DfT) for regulatory and policy purposes. The full set of
requirements are set out on the ITT Specification

II.2.5) Award criteria



Page 4 to 6

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £300,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Duration in months

12

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes

Description of renewals

There will be 2 x 12 month extension options available to the Department.

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: Yes

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

2 x 12 month extension options available

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information

III.2) Conditions related to the contract

III.2.3) Information about staff responsible for the performance of the contract

Obligation to indicate the names and professional qualifications of the staff assigned to
performing the contract



Page 5 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

30 October 2024

Local time

11:59pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

18 November 2024

Local time

10:00am



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.3) Additional information

This opportunity is accessible via the Departments E-Sourcing portal - 
https://dft.app.jaggaer.com/web/login.html 

The ITT reference is Project: tender_6660 - EV Open Data - Open Data Provider

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Department for Transport

33 Horseferry Road, Westminster

London

SW1P 4DR

Email

jason.thrupp@dft.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 7483980296

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://dft.app.jaggaer.com/web/login.html
mailto:jason.thrupp@dft.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.2) Conditions related to the contract
	III.2.3) Information about staff responsible for the performance of the contract


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-24T19:45:22+0000
	TCPDF




